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THE GREAT COMMISSION



MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM 
This Wednesday (January 25) is our Prophecy Update night with Pastor Chris,
Next Wednesday (February 1st) classical pianist Sam Rotman will be in
concert at 6:30 pm! Then on February 8 is the Prayer & Communion night of
worship. AWANA is at 6:15 pm.
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LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

YOUNG AT HEART COFFEE • 2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS AT 10:00 AM • LIBRARY
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SIGN UP FOR A LIFE GROUP TODAY!
SIGN UP TODAY to join a LIFE GROUP! On the CCC Mobile App - or
scan the QR code for a link:

Freedom in Christ • begins 2/5 in El Centro and Brawley • $10 + Books
The Freedom in Christ course is a powerful 10-week series designed to
help you fully grasp your identity in Christ and enable you to walk in
greater freedom and joy. It is available in El Centro and Brawley Sundays at
1:30 pm beginning February 5. Sign up on the App or scan the QR code>  

SUPERBOWL PARTY • SUNDAY FEBRUARY 12 | 3 PM • COURTYARD

BABY DEDICATIONS • SUNDAY JANUARY 29 | DURING WORSHIP SERVICE
Call the office  760-337-9400 if you would like to be added to the list.

ISRAEL TRIP INFO MEETING • SUNDAY JANUARY 29 | 12:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL
A limited number of spaces are still available. This will be a meeting for
registered travelers as we begin to plan for our trip, but if you are
considering going to Israel and would like to attend and finalize your
decision, you are welcome to join us at 12:30 pm. Hall. 

A NIGHT TO ABIDE • WOMEN'S EVENT • 2/18 | 5 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY
DISCIPLESHIP MISSIONS TRIP FUNDRAISER • 2/19 | AFTER SERVICE



You will find the SERMON & LIFEGROUP RESOURCES

 ON THE CCC MOBILE APP

Imagine discovering that you were not invited to an event
because the host assumed you wouldn't come. Whether or not
you would have declined, would you have appreciated the invite
or been offended by the ask? How does this principle apply to a
Gospel invitation? 
What are the two most compelling reasons you accepted
Christ's offer and are serving Him today? How can you
implement those two ideas into your presentation of the Gospel? 

Analyze Matthew 28:16-20 specifically listing God's commands
and Jesus' declarations of authority. Which of these directives
do you do well, and with which ones do you most struggle?
What encouragement can you draw from this passage to help
fortify your areas of weakness?
Read Matthew 13:3-9 and 18-23. What insight do you gain from
this parable about the sower, the seed, and the four soils? How
will you utilize this insight when sharing the Gospel with
someone this week?
Read Acts 4:5-13, 4:23-31 then discuss the response of the
religious to the Gospel, the disciples' reaction to persecution,
and finally, the response of the Spirit to the disciples. How do
these details better equip you to respond to backlash from the
Gospel? Reread verses 13 and 31. What tools, empowerment,
and inspiration described in the disciples' encounter can you
also leverage? 

What is your biggest fear or challenge in sharing your faith?
What practical steps will you take this week to stretch yourself
and overcome any weakness or fear?
Where have you fallen short of your duty in fulfilling the great
commission? How has this study encouraged you to press
forward? What will you do when you encounter resistance to the
Gospel? 

Getting to Know You:
1.

2.

Digging Deeper:
1.

2.
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Taking it Home:
1.
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walter colace

Scan to open digital sermon notes and scriptures
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Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:

CCCIV
CCCIVbrawley
CCCIVCalexico

CCCIVspanish
Use the
keyword:

Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Ricardo Castillo, Men's Ministry Leader - rcastillo@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Matthew Elera, Office Reception - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.
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